# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KVAERNER PULPING AB	12/06/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KVAERNER POWER AB	
Street Address:	75 Goteborg	
Internal Address:	Box 8734	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-402	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5944950
Patent Number:	5989394
Patent Number:	6258206
Patent Number:	6210455

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: mcastro@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER WOODRUFF & LUCCHESI

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KVPU 0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer

500054526 REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0083

5944950

) 09 N Total Attachments: 2

source=KVPU 0000 - Assignment#page1.tif source=KVPU 0000 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0084

# **ASSIGNMENT for the USA**

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I, (we):

KVAERNER PULPING AB
Box 1033
S-651 15 Karlstad
residing respectively at (city and state or country):

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:
KVAERNER POWER AB
Box 8734
S-402 75 Göteborg
a corporation organized under the laws of:
and having an office at:

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for the IMPROVEMENT in :

US patents No. 5 944 950, 5 989 394, 6 258 206 and 6 210 455

as described and/or claimed in my (our) applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0085 AND I (WE) HEREBY CONVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

All powers are hereby granted to the attorney who brings an original sample of this deed of assignment to record it on the European Patent Register and to take all the necessary formalities for that end.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

Date: Dec 6, 2004	Signature: Per-Åke Färnstrand
Date :	Signature :
Date :	Signature :
Date :	Signature :

Attorney Docket No.

In re:

Serial No.

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0086